
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Peterson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 237 by Senator Peterson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "district;" insert "to require legislative approval of any territorial
3 changes to the BioDistrict boundaries;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, at the end of line 3, strike through "governing board of"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 4, strike through "the parish or municipality having jurisdiction over such
8 territory" and insert "**Legislature of Louisiana**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the end of line 28, strike through "governing board of the parish"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 29, strike through "or municipality having jurisdiction over such territory"
13 and insert "**Legislature of Louisiana**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 3, line 5, strike through "The" and insert "**No**" and at the end of the line, strike
16 through "not"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, line 8, between "Area" and the period, insert "**without the approval of the**
19 **Legislature of Louisiana**"